
Public Health
Seattle & King County C

AMENDMENT PHSKC Agreement #EMS3342
Amendment #2

This Amendment between PHSKC and the Recipient changes the referenced Agreement for the following
purpose(s): to add funds to outfit aid units with Stryker Power-Load Systems.

Recipient Name & Address: City of Renton F ire & Emergency Services Dept
1 055 South Grady Way. 6th Fl
Renton. ‘VA 9833$

Project Title: Basic Life Support Services

Effective Date of Amendment: 1/1/2016

Agreement End Date: No Change

Agreement Amount: LI No Change

Funding Details: LI No Change LI Revise the following funding details:

Funding Source Previous Amount Calendar Year Revised AmountEMSLevy $1,212,395

-

2014
EMS Levy I $1,271,004 2015
EMS Levy I $1,281,368 2016 $1,404,822

Funding Summary: LI No Change Revise to read:
FEDERAL: COUNTY: $3,888,724 STATE: OTHER:

Exhibits: LI No Change Revise as follows:

Add Exhibit B, Budget Amendment 2, providing reimbursement for the purchase of Power Load
Systems as attached hereto.

King County Terms & Conditions: No Change LI Revise as follows:

vv5iIIIiIIIIlt!I/;,i
$F R%

All other terms and conditions of the referenced Agreement and any ment notrevised herein shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. *( $j.&j, )*I
ATT B ST

Denis Law, Mayor Jason . Seth, ity1C)k
PHSKC SIGNATU PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 1 DATE SIGNED

id1c PJlr(J)
4,Tkff71 D&13,fy? /

CA 14—015, CO #1—16

LI Change to:

Add S123,454 for a total amount of $3,888,724.00



C C
Exhibit B, Budget Amendment 2

Agency: Renton Fire & Emergency Services

Scope of Work: Funds will be used to outfit aid units with Stryker Power-Load systems, and to
assist with EMS supplies purchase.

The purchase of Stryker Power-Load system would help reduce the chance of
EMT back injuries experienced while loading patient into aid unit.

Budget: $123,454


